Exhibit 20

City of San Antonio TX - Administrative Directive 6.12 — effective date 1/4/1982



ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVE %0. 4.1,
512
EFFECTIVE DATE: January 4, 1982

REVISION DATES:

SUBJECT: Use of Telephonme: vlonthly Billing

@ Purposge

This Administrative Directive outlines the process for the monthly
billing to the departments for charges which the City {ncurs for tele~
communication services,

2, Resgnsibilitz

a. The Purchasing and General Services Department through the
Communication Sarvices Division is responsible for verifying all tele~
communication charges billed to the City by the telephone company.
This verification will include 3 reviev of all equipment chargesg, a
full =ocath's use of service and other charges or credits for partial
month's service.

3. Definitions
2. Telecommunications charges - the charges are categorized as follows:

1.) 3ase Charge - talephone instrument, fsature, .and directory
listing costs (4if applicable).

2.) Vartiable Bage Charge - pro rata share of the Ceatrex common
service and equipment costs, municipal tax, plus administrative

overhead costs.

3.) Llong Distance Charges - all {nterstate and Iintrastate long
distance calling charges.

4.) Directory Assistance and Other Charges or Credits - all costs
for local directory listing fnformation and cost or credits
assoclated with fnstallatioa, change or removal of service,

4. Procedures

a. FEach department shall raview the computer printout provided by the
Purchasing Department of the monthly charges, siga the certification
form, and raturn the signed copy to the Purchasing Department withian
four working days. Aay discrepancy with any charge should be fully
explained in a tvpewritten rcemo attached to the certification state-
ment. The Communication Services Division will take actios to
resclve the differences with the telephone company.

b. The Purchasing Department will submit a request for payment with
final reports to she Finance Department for processing,

¢. The Finance Departaent w1l racord the telacommunications charge to

the appropriats department account and issue 1 payment voucher to the
telephone company, —

J°§n ¥. Brooks, Director Thohas E. Buebner
ijfchasing & Geperal Services City Manager

\
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Email of 11/29/2006 — Municipal Integrity Manager Virginia Quinn



*/rginia Quinn ,
M

-t Tuesday, November 29, 2005 10:53 AM
To: - Vinginia Quinn
Subject: RE: Qutcome of ITSD investigation
Virginis -

Thank you very much for the efforts of you and your staff in this matter.

Thank you again.

Michael Annst'ong

From: Virginia Quinn

Sent: Tuesday, November 29, 2005 10:29 AM

Tos Peter Zanoni; Hugh Miller; Michael Armstrong
ibject: Outcome of ITSD investigation

Gentlemen: . .
Astuwmmmmwwmm«.mmmmmmwmmmmm
Mr. John Foddrill, mmmhmmmmmwmmm' 1 wanted to close the loop with

you.hm.mﬂWmeompuﬂm&mofm

Asldbamedwﬂ:mmmvﬂuddamb«dh«ﬂmmmmmemmmmmm

across City departments. mmmmwmmmmmmmm
continued, mmwwmmmwmmcmmmmam
telephoneNadabh'fm&oh&:ﬁymhasmledmdomhmmmmm“mammmm
MWMWMMWMMwameWMMMWWWS&

t
COSA 01133



showed significant billing problems.

Fma‘mmmmmuummmmmwmwwammma
masodaledv%ﬂad!m WQVMW&‘OW“:W level of ey

we ) adopted accountablity
tnat appears to be missing at this point in time. ‘

Virginia M. Quinn, Manager
Office of Municipal Integrity
800 Dolorosa, Suite 113
San Antonio, TX 78207
(210) 207-780%

COSA 01139
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Letter of 12/5/2007 — Jason Wolff- Bexar County DA’s Office



Criminal District Attorney
County, Texas
December 3, 2607

Mr. john E. Foddriil Sr.
96350 Limestone Pond
San Aatonio, TX 78254

Dear Mr. Foddnii 5r.;

Thank you for your most recent iener dated November 27, 2007 where you provide information o ihe
District Attorney's Otfice in reference to “instances of abuse and misconduct within the City's Informatic
Technology Systems Deparoment (ITSD).” I am a prosecutor assigned to the White Collar Crime Division of
the District Antomney’s Office and vour communication has been referred to me for review and Tesponse.

It appears from your letter that you are seeking the filing of criminal charges Criminal prosecuticn,
however, requires that certain procedurss be followed. | First, there is no direct filing of cases with owur office,
Instead, criminal cases must be filed with the law enforcem ent agency having jurisdiction over the oifense(s)
Seing alleged Such agencies have the resources and manpower necessary 1o gather the appropriste avidence
and documents, conduct witmess interviews, and prepare cases for review by the appropriate prosecuting
authority.

Regarding your specitic compiaing, it appears rom your ieqters that the San Aatonio Police Department

has reviewed your compiaint and determined there were 1o viable criminal charges, as 2 result, the DA
Office will not be in receipt of any crimiral filings on this matter.

Should you have any questions or further concemns, please do not hesitate to contact me at (210) 335-
2404,

Sincerely,
?\x ‘ii “/'? H
A A T
ATCAA

iz iwbsz /f/
‘«&‘t@ Coliar CrimaDi V!‘

Fi

Cadena-Reeves Justice Center - 300 Dolorosa, Fifth Floor - 3an Aatoaio, Texas 73205-3030
(214) 333-2311
Far Mictim Assistance cail (210) 335-2108



Exhibit 23

Letter of 8/30/2007 — ADA Brian Chandler- Bexar County DA’s Office



‘ Itiscwgmerdpo&icymreecivam ints in the 1 ' & report detsiti
‘ : complaints in £ detailing
an investigation performed vy an investigative law m :a:ny.' From the

08e g mﬂ?m?{ewmmﬂsmhkwotma'

E;‘mhs%ﬂqumm&umm:&gﬁm
Sincerely,
aﬁnCMﬁ

Assistant District Artorney
(210) 335.2404

Cadens-iReeves jusdes Caater - 300 : Fifth Floor - 3am Aatonio, Texss 75365-3830
{219) 338-2311

For Vietim Assistance call (219) 135-2158
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Letter of 1/8/2008 — Chief Adriana Biggs — White Collar Crime Div - Bexar County DA’s Office



Criminal District Attorney

Bexar County, Texas
January 8, 2008
Mr, Foddniil Sr.
9650 Limestone Pond
San Antonio, TX 78254
Diear Mr. Foddrill:

Thank you for your letter dated Cct 9, 2007 where you provide information o the District Attomey's
Otfice in reference to /75D. 1am 2 prosecutor assigned to the White Collar Crime Division of the District
Attorney’s Office and your communication has been referred o me for review and response.

It appears ffom your lemer that you may De seeking the dling of crimical chargss against /73D,
Criminal prosecution, however, requires that centain procedures be followed. First, there is no direct filing of
cases with our office. Instead, criminal cases must be filed with the law snforcement agency having
jurisdiction over the oifense(s) being alleged. Such agencies have the resources and manpower necessary o
gather the appropriate evidence and documents, conduct witness interviews, and prepare cases for review by
the appropriate prosecuting authority.

Regarding your specific complaint, it appears the conduct you are complaining of cocumed in San
Antonio, therefore the Texas Raogers is the cormrect agency to contact.

Should you have any questions or further cm’%ig;g do not hesitate to contact me at (210) 335-
2404, T

-

i' ‘ B f\L . ~
White Collar Crime: ‘visicn

AHR: mm

Cadena.Reeves Justice Ceater - 300 Dolorosa, Fifth Floor - 5an Aatoanio, Texas 73265-5030
{3110) 338.2311
For Yictim Assisiance call (219) 333-2103
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Email of 10/19/2007 - Sgt. Bloodworth- CID-Texas Attorney General’s Office



AT&T Yahoo! Mail - foddrill@swbell.net fage i ofd

WMA!L Print - Ciose Window
Datet  Fri, 10 Oct 2007 14:14:42 -0500

From: *lannifer Sloodwarth® <lannifer. Biocodworthoag.state. x.us>
T foddril@swbeil.net

Subject: Mynicipal Integnty complaint

Thne Criminal Invesatigations Division (CID

< of =na OAS has raviewed your
complaint regard;ug allagations of open regoxds viglations, fraud,
ate,.. by the City cf 3an Antonic. It appears this matrer falls within
eha 4ur;sa*culun of tme Rexar County District Aitorngy. Ths piscrict
Attorney m request assistance Zrom the OAG for both investigation and
pzcsecutisn assistance, but absant that regquest, CID <an take no
further

action at this time.

Regarding your open racords complaing, tne attachad aG opinion from Fed
2008, which shows you 33 3 rsciplent, appears t2 address youi concerns
as to the city'’'s &;thho ding of certaln documents. You may fax any
addinional complaint gar*’ﬁq opan resords visliations teo the (pen
rasords Division 3t 514-1a3 2032

Sincsrely.

2gt Jennifar 3lcocdwerth

apacxal favastigations Unit

~riminal Investigations Tivision
ffice of the ATTOILSY Sanara. -7 Taxas

Siigs.

AG_opiniea.pif (159K

http';/z.zs.mémad.yahoo comyymy ShowlLetter? box=CAUL&Msgld=4033_ 10841153 _19... 10/22/2007
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Letter of 9/15/2008 — Capt. Hank Whitman — Texas Rangers Company D



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 3SAFETY

TEXAS RANGERS
COMPANY ™D~
3502 3. HEW BRAUNSFELS RD., Ssn Anionio, Tsxae 73223
(210} 5314340  FAX (210) 5314358

Septembar 15, 2008

John E. Foddrili, Sr.
56880 Limsestons Pond
San Antonlo, Taxas 782584

Mr. Foddrill,

On August 22, 2008, we racsived a package from the “Office of the Govemor — Criminal
Justice Division” ragarding a correspondence and CD you forwarded to their oifics. The
corraspondence aileges the City of San Antonio committed fraud against fadaeral and
state grant funded programs. As per our Dapartment policy and protocol, the district
attorney must maks a formal request to our division to investigate any allegations of
public corruption. For this reason, any further correspondance recaived irom you will be
immediately forwarded to the Bexar County District Attorney's office.

Raspeactfuily, .

o — ,—f", 4,/"4
e _7 » , s -
b X

H.L. Whitman, Jr.fcgptain
Taxas Rangers Company D"
3an Antonio, T2xas

@

COURTESY » 3ERVICE + PROTECTION



